## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gerard M. Light	03/29/2006
Clinton J. Gautsche	03/29/2006
Grover C. DeHart	03/29/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BorgWarner Inc.
Street Address:	3850 Hamlin Road
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11278563

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)223-9522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2482239500 Phone: Email: alm@artzlaw.com Correspondent Name: Steven W. Hays Address Line 1: 28333 Telegraph Road

Address Line 4:

Southfield, MICHIGAN 48034

DKT 05062A (BWA 0294 PUS) ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven W. Hays

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=DKT05062BWA0294PUSSignedAssignment#page1.tif source=DKT05062BWA0294PUSSignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 017418 FRAME: 0724** 

500090655

source=DKT05062BWA0294PUSSignedAssignment#page3.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, We, Gerard M. Light of Marshall, Michigan; Clinton J. Gautsche of Union City, Michigan; Grover C. DeHart of Marshall, North Carolina, hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

### **OD WIPER**

X	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on April 4, 200 Application Serial No
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
acknow assign foreign both do to issue for his may be and sa	WHEREAS, BorgWarner Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, herein referred to as see whose post office address is, 3850 Hamlin Road, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326-2872 is desirous uiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is vieldged, and other good and valuable consideration, We, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, or mestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks as said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, sole use and for the use of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent agranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment le not been made.  AND we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the granted herein.
rigino (	granted Herein.
Dated:	March 29, 2006
	GERARD M. LIGHT

# **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, We, Gerard M. Light of Marshall, Michigan; Clinton J. Gautsche of Union City, Michigan; Grover C. DeHart of Marshall, North Carolina, hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

### **OD WIPER**

Ų.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
X for which an application for a United State Serial No	s Patent was filed on April 4,	2006, Application
for which an application for a United State	s Patent was executed on	, and
WHEREAS, BorgWarner Inc., a corporal Assignee whose post office address is, 3850 Hamli of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the NOW, therefore, in consideration of the acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration and transfer unto said Assignee the full and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and both domestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee for his sole use and for the use of his legal represermay be granted, as fully and entirely as the same wand sale not been made.	n Road, Auburn Hills, Michigan 483 same; sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the deration, We, the Applicants, by the exclusive right to the said invention to any and all Patents which may direquest the Commissioner of Pates, of the entire right, title and interestatives, to the full end of the term for the term of the term o	receipt whereof is ese presents do sell, in, both domestic and be granted therefor, ents and Trademarks it in and to the same, for which said Patent
AND we hereby represent and warrant that rights granted herein.	at we have not granted any rights i	nconsistent with the
Dated: March 29, 2006	CHATCH CAUTOUS	en france
	CLINTON J. GAUTSCHE	

# **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, We, Gerard M. Light of Marshall, Michigan; Clinton J. Gautsche of Union City, Michigan; Grover C. DeHart of Marshall, North Carolina, hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## **OD WIPER**

X	for which an application for a United States Pate Serial No for which an application for a United States Pate		
	WHEREAS, BorgWarner Inc., a corporation of see whose post office address is, 3850 Hamlin Road siring the entire right, title and interest in the same	d, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326-	ı referred to as 2872 is desirous
assign foreign both do to issue for his s may be	NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum vledged, and other good and valuable consideration and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusion, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any omestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the sole use and for the use of his legal representative a granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have not been made.	on, We, the Applicants, by these sive right to the said invention, but and all Patents which may be gest the Commissioner of Patents e entire right, title and interest in so the full end of the term for w	presents do sell, oth domestic and granted therefor, and Trademarks and to the same, which said Patent
rights g	AND we hereby represent and warrant that we har and herein.	nave not granted any rights inco	nsistent with the
Dated:	3/29/06	GROVER C. DeHART	)eHaZ

RECORDED: 04/04/2006